3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-008886 16JuN2015 | MR | TE
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 0 | ECR 19016495 oo TF1 T Te
2150466-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150466-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150466-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.00 mm [.118] F
INSUL | 4.00 mm [.157] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS T
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: SAMSUNG TERMINAL SAMSUNG CRIMP SPECIFICATION i l l ;??321?? EE?EE&MPRE\EéSéEED ;22
[ERMENAL RAME TERMANAL - HECERTACLE Lo 48] ) - W ] 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Q§ Zﬁl 3\| - 1 ] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL SAMSUNG TOOLING DRAWING L TYPE - - - 2119580 - MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
DPELIEILATION - 1 W [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/A\ ~ REFREF|  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL SAMSUNG TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SAMSUNG TERMINAL : - | | SEEL ool LUBHICATOR, BN PECD e
2113583~ | 35454-8902 2113583-2 DB65-003078 S —— B LI e
- W 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-1 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- W 1 2119740- TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
R 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT B - B 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 538
SI/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
1. Omm + 1. 1mm SOLID 1.84+4/-0.04 [.072+/-.002] 6.0 6 - f ’ 2163083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
R 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER SR
|!Lv!| - W W 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | R MRS EMBLT, EE ATLARTIC i
-1 818 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - ? ? 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. B > > [ 21680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 59
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 ] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) ’
S e 2 [7 [ 2160005 [SCA_SKTHh CaP, hots, Wiy 30 | o8
- W 1 [752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. *WARNI NG - 2|7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/o\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - ; ; 12813;2;2 SE?EE TR 12503
Zﬁl APPLICATOR APPLIES SOLID WIRE ONLY. F<>R LﬁA\R(EE:SAT VVI REZ S IZ?E ‘ C{%}:Nﬂp %+E I<}H;T R{ZFiEF%E[w<:E ESE;TW?I N<}S <SR{Z/XT7E%% - 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, éHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N1 106441 oL ATE. REAR SHEAR u
TERMINAL LUBRTCANT To RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE [INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I i i 0|
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - W W 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N[ 1] 2] 22346313 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - W W 22117206-4 BLADE, SLUG |
AR : : 6
- W W 4-240641-8 SPACER 5
- W 1 4-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl W / 1 [-1803187-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- W W 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 W 2 ] 1633893-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
30T 2012 — TE Conmect v 11
C@: !i?tis 130CTe014 C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PAﬂ7105%608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 130CT2014 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m A oo L feed
| PLC +0.5 i App\ cator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 *65&8**511::::3} S b 10003 APPLICATION SPEC i
( PQC ‘ { ‘ C v 6 f S ‘ Q ﬂ S h me Q ﬂ S h 6 6 J( S 3 Q}C 4 & 4 Q}C 4> iNZtES i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150466 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 LoC DIST REVISIONS
<:> corrRionTene DY TTCD PLPCTRONIES corPORATION. e /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET !
A
44 6140.05
V
RAM SET-UP
SEE DETAIL A
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
30mm STROKE
o’ Dwg WEAVER 130CT2014 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CQ?’ BAI{’EY 1 3O(JTZOW 4 HOrriSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 130CT2014 | NaME
G. BAILEY 0 Fnd Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - orc “hpplicator
ST Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti 0 )
. . . 4 PLC 40.0001 SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLFS b *
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 O 476 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
0

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

N\




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - — s " e
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - ST
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150466-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC

[-2150466-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [ 3.00 mm [.118] -
INSUL|4.00 mm [.157] F

APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 -

TERMINAL DATA: SAMSUNG TERMINAL SAMSUNG CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1803078-3 SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -RECEPTACLE(S48F) - W 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5 -] 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE . - W 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
- - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) -] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/A\ - REF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL SAMSUNG TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SAMSUNG TERMINAL sl c119641-2 rEED CAM, AIR FEED loc
2113583 | 35454-8902 21135832 DB65-003078 -] 2168083-8 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 41
-] 1803518-2 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
“kk -] 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 372
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT A - 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
S17L ng mm [ INCHI REFERENCE SETTING - 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
1.0mm + 1. lmm SOLID | 1.84+/-0.04 [.072+/-.002] 6.0 | SENE TAG, IDENTLFICATION 6
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
- | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
AN 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
fo ECOMMENDED SeAnE PARTS -] 18036022 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- | 8 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 |-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - 240639 -1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 1 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 o5
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il 179237170 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 18037297-4 DRAG >0
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. *WARNING - |2 1901259-9 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁx S P ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
Zl ‘ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 6%&%@ ﬁME T Ws
APPLICATOR APPLIES SOLID WIRE ONLY. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ww T EEVTEIER ANVIL’ COVBINATION 3
TERWNM LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NIERE 52172064 BLADE: SLUG 7
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - ) 0
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. -] 4-240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 4-238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NN 1-1803187-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 1633893-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
0CTZ0T — TE Comect vt
B. WEAVER G Y
CH(; GAlLEy 130CT2074 __ O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 130CT2014 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
VR G0 ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) wores * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150466 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

) HMWE!!EHIEQ!@HEE - REF

b IYPE

RAM SET-UF

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

S Sl STRSEMECTA Sttt B g oweAiTatTIal | Oy 1S0LTeet —) TE Connectivity
B. WEAVER —=
CH(? BAILEY 130CT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMERSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 130CT2014 | NamE
- G BAILFY Ocean End Feed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 DR Applicator

AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sSheefs 1 of 4 & 272 of 4) @E}gitg 10013

4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES L= B
MATERIAL 7 FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150466
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -1 SHEET 4 OFA REVD
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




